Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE QUARTERLY UPDATE ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is made by Titan Invo Technology Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") pursuant to Rules 13.24A and 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities (the "**Listing Rules**") on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the laws of Hong Kong).

References are made to the announcements of the Company dated 13 May 2022, 18 May 2022, 13 June 2022, 15 June 2022, 18 July 2022, 19 July 2022, 31 August 2022, 14 October 2022, 17 October 2022, 18 November 2022, 17 January 2023, 13 February 2023, 24 February 2023, 31 March 2023, 24 April 2023, 4 May 2023, 1 June 2023, 25 July 2023 and 26 October 2023 in relation to, among other things, (i) the delay in publication of the 2021 Annual Report, 2022 Interim Results, 2022 Interim Report, 2022 Annual Results, 2022 Annual Report, 2023 Interim Results and 2023 Interim Report (ii) the suspension of trading in the Shares, (iii) the resumption guidance from the Stock Exchange, (iv) the quarterly updates on suspension of trading, and (v) resignations and appointment of directors. References are also made to (i) the announcements of the Company dated 2 August 2022, 7 October 2022, 29 March 2023 and 13 April 2023 in relation to the Facility Agreement and Statutory Demand, and (ii) the announcements of the Company dated 30 March 2020, 31 March 2020 and 5 October 2023 in relation to the Loan Agreement and winding up petition. Capitalised terms used herein, unless otherwise defined, shall have the same meanings as those defined in above announcements.

UPDATES ON BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Further to the quarterly update announcement of the Company dated 26 October 2023, the Board would like to supplement that the Group continues to endeavour to maintain its principal business of automotive-grade wireless connectivity modules, with business focus having shifted to the Asia-Pacific markets since encountering difficulties in the Group's European business in 2022. Since the acquisition of the Company's Malaysian subsidiary, GRB Aces Sdn. Bhd., at the end of 2022, the Group has also steadily developed its principal business of the provision of automobile services and one-stop fleet management services in Malaysia. The Group also intends to explore opportunities to develop Asia-Pacific markets and expand relevant operations.

CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange has been suspended since 9:00 a.m. on 18 July 2022 and will remain suspended pending fulfilment of the resumption guidance from the Stock Exchange.

Further announcement(s) will be made by the Company as and when appropriate in accordance with the Listing Rules to keep Shareholders and potential investors informed of, amongst others, any material developments in relation to the Petition, the progress of the fulfilment of the resumption guidance from the Stock Exchange and any other updates in relation to the matters disclosed hereinabove. The Company shall also announce quarterly updates until resumption.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company and are recommended to consult their own professional advisors if they are in any doubt as to their investment position.

> By Order of the Board **Titan Invo Technology Limited Hu Bo** *Executive Director*

Hong Kong, 2 November 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Hu Bo and Mr. Chen Wenbin, who are executive Directors.